SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 432 by Representative Shadoin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- 3

"* * *"

4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

- 5 On page 2, line 24, after "<u>other law</u>" insert "<u>, regulation, or policy of the department</u>" and
- after "contrary" insert "that requires the signature of a notary public on a document
 evidencing the transfer of ownership of a vessel or outboard motor"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 25, delete "titled by the department"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 27, change "<u>endorsement or</u>" to "<u>bill of sale or seller's</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, delete lines 28 and 29, and insert the following:
- 14 "shall be signed by the seller and may, in lieu of being signed in the presence
- 15 of a notary public, be signed in the presence of an authorized officer who
- 16 <u>shall verify the identity of the seller and subscribe his name as a witness.</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 3, line 7, change "<u>the endorsement</u>" to "<u>a bill of sale</u>"